481 OHIO COUNTY 481
REGULAR 11 MAY 2021

Ohio County Fiscal Court
May 11, 2021 5:00 PM
Ohio County Community Center
Hartford, KY

Attendance Taken at 5:00 PM:

Present Board Members:
David Johnston

Larry Keown

Larry Morphew

Sam Small

Jason Bullock

Joe Barnes

Updated Attendance:
Sam Small was updated to present.

I. Call to Order Judge Executive David Johnston
I.A. Prayer and Pledge to American Flag

II. Approve April 27, 2021 Minutes

Motion Passed: Approved April 27, 2021 Minutes passed with a motion by Joe
Barnes and a second by Jason Bullock.

6 Yeas - 0 Nays.

David Johnston Yes
Larry Keown Yes
Larry Morphew Yes
Sam Small Yes
Jason Bullock Yes
Joe Barnes Yes

IIT. Bills, Claims, Payments and Transfers

Motion Passed: Bills, Claims, Payments and Transfers stand approved as
presented passed with a motion by Larry Keown and a second by Sam Small.

6 Yeas - 0 Nays.

David Johnston Yes
Larry Keown Yes
Larry Morphew Yes
Sam Small Yes
Jason Bullock Yes
Joe Barnes Yes

IV. Clerk's April 2021 Financial Report

Motion Passed: Acknowledged having received the Clerk's April 2021 Financial
Report passed with a motion by Sam Small and a second by Joe Barnes.

6 Yeas - 0 Nays.

David Johnston Yes
Larry Keown Yes
Larry Morphew Yes
Sam Small Yes
Jason Bullock Yes
Joe Barnes Yes

V. Sheriff's 1lst Quarter Fee Report

Motion Passed: Acknowledged having received the Sheriff's 1lst Quarter Fee
Report passed with a motion by Sam Small and a second by Joe Barnes.

6 Yeas - 0 Nays.
David Johnston Yes



482 OHIO COUNTY 482

REGULAR 11 MAY 2021
Larry Keown Yes
Larry Morphew Yes
Sam Small Yes
Jason Bullock Yes
Joe Barnes Yes

VI. Resolution 2021-15 Glenn Armstrong Trail Grant

Motion Passed: Approved Resolution 2021-15 Glenn Armstrong Trail Grant passed
with a motion by Larry Keown and a second by Joe Barnes.

6 Yeas - 0 Nays.

David Johnston Yes
Larry Keown Yes
Larry Morphew Yes
Sam Small Yes
Jason Bullock Yes
Joe Barnes Yes

VII. Resolution 2021-14 HB192 (Amendment)

Motion Passed: Approved Resolution 2021-14 amending Resolution passed April 13,
2021. (see attached) List as follows HB 192 PROJECT LIST Fiscal
Year 2021-2022 (1 O.C.F.C. County Road Upgrade (Carryover from HB352)

$80,000) (2. O.C.F.C. OCFC - Senior Center Vehicles, Equipment (Carryover
from HB352) $60,000) (3. O.C.F.C. OCFC - County Roads Blacktop $160,000) (4
O.C.F.C. OCFC - County Roads Blacktop $160,000) (5. O.C.F.C. OCFC - County
Roads Blacktop $160,000) (6. O.C.F.C. OCFC - SHERIFF VECHILES, EQUIPMENT,
LAW ENF SUPPLIES $94,000) (7. O.C.F.C. OCFC - COUNTY ROAD REPAIR and MAINT
$100,000) (8. O.C.F.C. OCFC - Facility Improvements, Vehicles, Equipment
$215,626) TOTAL:$1,029,626.00 passed with a motion by Joe Barnes and a second by
Larry Morphew.

6 Yeas - 0 Nays.

David Johnston Yes
Larry Keown Yes
Larry Morphew Yes
Sam Small Yes
Jason Bullock Yes
Joe Barnes Yes

VIII. Park Funds

Motion Passed: Approved to fund the County Park for the Purchase of two
commercial grade fans for the livestock arena building installation included up
to the amount of $16,000.00 (see attached). Authorize County Treasurer to issue
check (s) passed with a motion by Larry Keown and a second by Larry Morphew.

6 Yeas - 0 Nays.

David Johnston Yes
Larry Keown Yes
Larry Morphew Yes
Sam Small Yes
Jason Bullock Yes
Joe Barnes Yes

IX. KYTC - Scott Phelps, Deneatra Henderson

Motion Passed: Approved to accent the FY 2022 Rural Secondary Program as
presented by the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet from Scott Phelps and Deneatra
Henderson. Flex Fund Total: $321,665.00 KYTC Funds: $1,423,914.00. (KYTC Project
1:KY 1414 $800,000.00) (KYTC Project 2: KY 1118 $200,000.00) (KYTC 3: KY 269
$400,000.00) (KYTC Project 4: if funds remaining will be used to replace
culverts on previously mentioned routes and to make minor repairs ahead of
paving operations passed with a motion by Larry Keown and a second by Larry
Morphew.



483 OHIO COUNTY 483
REGULAR 11 MAY 2021

6 Yeas - 0 Nays.

David Johnston Yes
Larry Keown Yes
Larry Morphew Yes
Sam Small Yes
Jason Bullock Yes
Joe Barnes Yes

X. Closed Session Under KRS 61.810 Chapter 1 Section A-M

Motion Passed: Approved to enter into Closed Session Under KRS 61.810 Chapter 1
Section A-M passed with a motion by Joe Barnes and a second by Jason Bullock.

6 Yeas - 0 Nays.

David Johnston Yes
Larry Keown Yes
Larry Morphew Yes
Sam Small Yes
Jason Bullock Yes
Joe Barnes Yes

X.A. Return From Closed Session

Motion Passed: Approved to return From closed session under KRS 61.810 chapter
1 section A-M passed with a motion by Joe Barnes and a second by Jason Bullock.

6 Yeas - 0 Nays.

David Johnston Yes
Larry Keown Yes
Larry Morphew Yes
Sam Small Yes
Jason Bullock Yes
Joe Barnes Yes

XI. OCEDA HUB Repair
Motion Passed: Approved funds to repair damage at the HUB Office Building from
ice box line in the amount of $2,500.00. Authorize County Treasurer to issue

check (s) passed with a motion by Sam Small and a second by Joe Barnes.

6 Yeas - 0 Nays.

David Johnston Yes
Larry Keown Yes
Larry Morphew Yes
Sam Small Yes
Jason Bullock Yes
Joe Barnes Yes

XII. Committee Reports

XIII. Magistrate's Comments and Requests

XITI.A. District 1 - Magistrate Sam Small
XITI.B. District 2 - Magistrate Jason Bullock
XIII.C. District 3 - Magistrate Joe Barnes
XIII.D. District 4 - Magistrate Larry Keown
XIII.E. District 5 - Magistrate Larry Morphew

XIV. Citizen's Comments

XV. Adjournment



484 OHIO COUNTY 484
REGULAR 11 MAY 2021

Judge Executive

Ohio County Fiscal Court Clerk



485

OHIO COUNTY 485

REGULAR 11 MAY 2021
Ohio County
Fiscal Court Meeting
Sam Small Jason Bullock Joe Barnes Larry Keown Larry Morphew Justin Keown
Magistrate Magistrate Magistrate Magistrate Magistrate County
Dustrict 1 Dstrict 2 Dustrict 3 Dnstrict 4 Dristrict 5 Altorney

= Y

= < |

Ohio County Fiscal Court Meeting
May 11, 2021 5:00pm

Call to Order — Judge Executive David Johnston Prayer and Pledge to the Flag
Approve Aprl 27, 2021 Minutes

Bills, Claims, Payments, and Transfers

911 - Lisa Meadors

Clerk’s April 2021 Financial Report

Sheriff's 1" Quarterly Fee Report

Resolution 2021-15 Glenn Armstrong Trail Grant

Resolution 2021-14 HB 192 {Amending Resolution passed April 12, 2021)
Closed Session Under KRS 61.810 Chapter | Section A-M

. Water Commission Appointment

. Committee Reports

. Covid-19 Report

. Magistrate’s Comments and Requests

. Adjournment




486 OHIO COUNTY 486
REGULAR 11 MAY 2021

OHIO COUNTY Print Date: 5/7/202: 12:26 pm
FINANCIAL STATUS REPORT Page 3of 3
CURRENT

Receipt Start. 4/1/2021 Rec#ipts End: 4/30/2021 Period: 4/1/2021 thru 4/30/2021 using expense date for Accounts 21G - 216G

|
TOTAL REVENUES OVER EXPE‘DITURES¢ | $75,152.72
\

[ certify that this statement, to the best of my knowledqe, is true and correct.

At

DATE S-7-H

SIGNED

OHIO COUNT




487 OHIO COUNTY 487
REGULAR 11 MAY 2021
OHIO COUNTY Print Date: 5/7/2021 12:26 pm
FINANCIAL STATUS REPORT Eagejaid
CURRENT
Receipt Start: 4/1/2021 Recdipts End. J4130!2021 Period' 4/1/2021 thru 4/30/2021 using expense date for Accounts 21G - 21G
REVENUES - - =t ——— -
_FROM STATE & COUNTY: - L e Sas
__Reqistration of Voters — - —
. Prepare Tax Bills -t
_..Board = R
—Grants Library & Archives I =
___Voter Personnel Reimbu = _uu
____Salary, Clerk of . — =y Y
— County Reimbursement | | 4= =
___Election Commissioner  § | Ty - P
____HB537 SPECIAL REVEN! S A S EX S
F M TAX N *: —3¢ =
...Motor Vehicle Licenses 4 P $110,780.49 ==
—_Chilg Victim Fynd . E— ... $5.00 &
Motor Vehi $241,514.76
___Motor Vehicle Notary Feesf | i B
__Motor Vehicie Lien Releasegfees . | — . $3,182.00 i
_Mator Vehicle Property Tag- Motax = = $199,975.53 = —— —
__Deiinquent Taxes L B - $11,363.67. TN 0.
—HMumting & Fishng Licenseg | — _§965.00
_Marriage Licenses ) _$440,00
___Miscellaneoys Licenses ey
___County Stickers . %20,29:.00
_Deed Transfer Taxes NENE [V Il _.$3,889.00 . .
_RECORDING FEES:
. $3,575.00
___Real Estate Mortgages/Fixgure Flling,  $5476.00
___Chatte! Mortgages $6,618.00 | N—
— WitsSEstates R L $424.00 -
___Relpases I $3,622.00 ! LI
R €, S — 3 = =— gy ——— - — ==
___Leases e SO St =i e = e =
Electicn Filing (PRI Je. S o= ]
__.Storage fees. i s = _$3.82000 e
. Affordable Housing Trust sengop. 0000
. Miscellaneous Recorgings $1,256.00 e
_Postage & Copy Work $877.10. -
_Refunds & Overpaymezns  § | e AL -
_TOTAL SALES - . __$622,657.53
_MISCELLANEQUS ACTIONS
Fi v &0 Hl S - . A e S |
___Cash Drawer Transactiong
__NSFC . $356.67
i ng Account | $15.20
 Misc Income/Refunds/ am:mF |
__Accounts Regel m: _§4,505,33
. K.IM&S)EIID_'!&._, $4,877.20
_Qutstar ) : ($4,187.33)
_TOTAL REVENUES GENERATED . $623,347.40




488
REGULAR

OHIO COUNTY

 FINANCIAL STATUS REPORT

CURRENT

OHIO COUNTY 488
11 MAY 2021

Print Date: 5/7/2021
Page2of3

12:26 pm

Receipt Start. 4/1/2021 Regelpts End; 4/30/2021 Period: 4/1/2021 thru 4/30/2021 using expense date for Accounts 21G - 21G

EXPENDITURES
_MOTOR !Eth.L&.QEMM_
—Motor Vehicie Licenses |
—Motar Vehicle Usage Tax|
... Motgr Vehicie Ad Valorerd

MOTOR VEHICLE DEPARTM

— 4

 $83,463.99
 $234.269.31
$191,976.51

$509,707.81

_REAL ESTATE & PROPERTY
.. Deed Transfer Taxes |

 $3,694.55

___Delinguent Taxes |
_TOTAL REAL ESTATE & Png];m TAX
_ COUNTY STICKERS |

51001790

81371246
] _ $19,479.36
205177

_Misc Licenses/Commussion:

____Affordable Housing Tru

_SALARIES
Salary, Clerk

_Legal Process Taxes
Fund | -

— 316400

__Salary, Deputies

_TOTAL SALARIES

MISCELLANECUS EXPENS = i
___Health/Uife & Unemploypentinsur
___Employer Match/Soc Seg & Ret\re
Clerk’' s Expenses

_Clerk's Insurance & Borfg's

___Clerk’s Dues & Coryen

___Postage

___Operating Expenses &
__Election Reimbursment
_Micrefiiming & Indexing

_Cnnc.!damfﬂmlfeey
__Refynds
____NSF Check Charges
___Grant Library & Armve

___Clerk’s Finai Settiemenf

_BANK CHARGES -+
_TRANSFER(S) OF FUNDS [
_CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT
_MISCELLANEQUS BANK
_SUBTOTAL BANK A
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

$548,194 68



489 OHIO COUNTY 489
REGULAR 11 MAY 2021

AUTHORIZING RESOLUTION

SAMPLE FOR PROJECTS REQUESTED UNDER HB 192
RESOLUTION 2021-14
COUNTY OF OHIO

ADOPTION OF A RESOLUTION OF THE OHIO COUNTY FISCAL COURT AUTHORIZING
THE FILING OF A KENTUCKY LOCAL GOVERNMENT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
FUND ("LGEDF") HOUSE BILL (HB) 192 PROJECT PROPOSAL/GRANT APPLICATION
FOR UP TO $1,029,626 IN LOCAL GOVERNMENT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SINGLE
COUNTY FUNDS WITH THE DEPARTMENT FOR LOCAL GOVERNMENT (DLG);
AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE OHIO COUNTY JUDGE/EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE
ANY DOCUMENTS WHICH ARE DEEMED NECESSARY BY DLG TO CARRY OUT THIS
PROJECT; AND AUTHORIZING THE JUDGE/EXECUTIVE TO ACT AS THE AUTHORIZED
CORRESPONDENT FOR THIS PROJECT.

WHEREAS, OHIO County (“County") desires to promote and carry out community and
economic development efforts on behalf of the residents of OHIO County by supporting the
HB 192 Project; and

WHEREAS, it is recognized that LGEDF monies available to the County for the purposes
stated herein, pursuant to KRS 42,4582 to 42.495 and 2021 Kentucky General Assembly HB
192 (Budget Bill), impose certain obligations and responsibilities upon the County and will
require among other things:

(1) Approval of a satisfactory application transmitted to DLG for approval;

(2) Concurrence from the respective State Representative(s) and State
Senator(s); and,

(3) Other obligations of the County in connection with receiving the LGEDF grant
of monies for the purposes stated herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved this 11™ day of MAY, 2021, by OHIO County Fiscal
Court:

That a HB 192 Coal Severance Project Pfoposal/Application on behalf of the County for LGEDF
monies up to $1,029,626 for HB192 Project shall be submitted to DLG; the County shall provide
such additional information and furnish such documentation as may be required, and the
County Judge/Executive shall act as the authorized correspondent for this Project.

Done this 11TH day of May 2021. Motion by __ ) e 23 asntes. and

seconded ,m L¢4 ./t// aliees members present voting
unanimously i m favor

00U 7=

County Ju@élExecutlve

ATTEST:
By: FU inan o m Title: Feocald OF O lnl




OHIO COUNTY 490

490 11 MAY 2021

REGULAR

Department for Local Government
Recreational Trails Program
2021 Application
Attachments

RESOLUTION 2021-15

WHEREAS, the Ohio County Fiscal Court proposes to Renovate recreational resources to
provide for the health and well being of the general public, and

WHEREAS, the Ohio County Fiscal Court intends to make application to the Department
for Local Government for assistance under the Recreational Trails Program, and

WHEREAS, the Recreational Trails Program is limited to funding a maximum of twenty
percent (20%) of proposed project costs estimated at ($110,639.70),

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ohio County Fiscal Court hold in
reserve twenty percent (20%) of the proposed project costs for the purpose of matching the
Recreational Trails Program assistance, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that in the event a grant is awarded, the Ohio County
Fiscal Court understands that it will sign assurances to comply with all applicable Federal and State
laws, rules and regulations, especially Title VI of the Civil Rights Act and Section 504 of the 1973
Rehabilitation Act.

—t] - o
ATTEST: _'[/;f/ les Vi :/‘/, s
(NOTARY PUBLIC)

///w/ﬂ //1 2452/
7 (DATE)

(SEAL)



491 OHIO COUNTY 491

REGULAR 11 MAY 2021
00694920
Quote Information
Quote Number 00694920 Created Date 5/12/2021
Expiration Date 6/30/2021
Bill To Name Ohio County Fairgrounds Ship To Name Ohlo County Fairgrounds
Bill To: 2300 KY 69 Ship To: 2300 KY 69
Hartford, kY 42347 Hartford, KY 42347
us us
SFDC ID 10855484

General Information

Sales Rep Geneva Wilder Contact Name Toby Rock
E-mail geneva.wilder@bigassfans.com Contact Phone (270) 730-5344
Phone

Fax 859-233-0139

Comments

Comments All fans to include controller with variable speed selector and all mounting brackets.

Freight charges are included in the quoted price.*

Sales Tax Is strictly an estimate and may change based on the shipping address of the order.

Lead times are strictly an estimate and may change over time.

PLEASE NOTE THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING THE CORRECT DROP TUBE LENGTH AS WELL
AS THE CORRECT MOUNTING METHOD FOR FANS PRIOR TO ORDERING

*Freight charges are subject to change.

**WERY IMPORTANT**

Davis /Bacon Act, Prevailing Wage, Union Labor or Certified Payroll requirements not included on quoted
installation. Fire relay installation is not included unless specifically noted, but can be guoted upon request. It s
the quote reciplent’s responsibility to inform BAF if any of these apply and to provide a determination of wage.
Should the quote recipient/ordering party fail to notify BAF of any such conditions, BAF will not assume any
additional charges incurred.

Sales Tax

Sales Tax Is strictly an estimate and may change based on the shipping address of the order; sales tax is also subject to the tax
provisions of the “STANDARD TERMS.”

Product Description Qty Total Price
Essence Fan Kit, Wired, Black/Silver, 10ft, 100-125V/1 Phase, Black heat 2 $6,864.00
sink

- Essence Mount Kit, Universal, 1' 2" Extension Tube; App
Pkg - Vintage Silver

1 45,300.00
- Structural Engineering Charges
- Commercial Fan, Standard installation, 2 or more fans,
without lift, Zone 1 (AL, AR, FL, GA, KY, LA, M5, NC,
NM, OK, SC, TN, TX)

Subtotal: $12,164.00

Taw: $424.22

Estimated Shipping: 5206.36
Grand Total: $12,794.58



OHIO COUNTY 492
11 MAY 2021

F 1142000 Rev. 10700

Form For Budget, Cumulative Quarterly Report and Annual Settlement For Calendar Year 2021
OHIO County Sheriff

Part One - Summary and Reconciliation of All Accounts

Column 1 Coluren 2 Coluran 3

Show & Describe 2021 Fee Account 2021 Fee Account
All Accounts Account Account Account

Budget Estimate Cumulative Actual (NOT FEE ACCOUNT) {NOT FEE ACCOUNT) (NOT FEE ACCOUNT)

Cobaren 4 Column 3

Receipts YTD $523 850.00 $99,770.01

. Total Disbursements YTD

“e |-

. Book Balance/Excess Fees $523,850.00 $99,770.01

. Bank Statement Balance

. Flus Deposits in Transit

. Less Outstanding Checks

. Other

. Reconciled Bank Balance

. Accounts Receivable wof 1251

10.

EEE!&E&_

11.

Excess Fees

Instructions: This form  the required format foe the budget and the quarterdy veport. BFUDGET: After camplating the budget estimate cxlumes of Parts Ono, Two and Three, submit 5o the fiscal court foe sppeoval by fanuxry 15th and
following appeovel ssbent to the state local fisance officer. QUARTERLY RIFORT: The quarterly report is comalatve, Show e status of all fusds in the officials charge dunisg culendar year to date in Part One. Jingl Show total

reoeipts on 4 cauh basis for the yoar 1o date including any beganning talances for all acoousts.
year to dare for all scocunts. Shen c oo C0 2 5 i

in Part Twoof report, Ling2 Show tota) disbursements an 4 e bass for the
ort, Ling Show difference between lines | and 2 for all accounts. Linsd Show bank statemment balanceds) 2t dase of quarier

g 10 Part Thre

w current year fee account in MA calcalate & rep
Ling 3 Show toeal deposias made prior %o chose of quarter that are not reflected is bank statement(s), lane & Show soral smount of chocks issuad prior to close of quarter that are not reflected in bank satement(s). LT Show
investmenty. Line & Show line 4 adjusted for lines 5, 6, and 7. Line 8 should equal See 3 for all acoounts. Line 9 Compiete for guarter ending 12/31. Ssew calculation mn Pt Two of report. Lige 10 Complese for quarter ending

12731,

Show calcnlation in Past Three of report, Line 11 Complete for quarter ending 12/ 31, Show line 8 adjusted foe lines @ axd 10 All debt to be shown in Part Four, Repoet due toc State Loca! Fisance Officer, 100 Alrpoet Road,

Thixd Floor, Frunkfort, KY 40601 by the 30tk day following the close of cach quarter. Fax # 502-227-8691 / ' # 502..592-3487

To the W\on my knowledge the information reported herein for the

bud uarter ended VY \AFES\A DZ\ _ is accurate and complete.
: Os// /3
7 Date

a4

<

|

)
% m County Shari's Sudpet wd Report Al Ascoums Pags 1 €0
T X



OHIO COUNTY 493
11 MAY 2021

493
REGULAR

LF112400 Am 1ame

Fart Two Fadget 171 thwu 471 b T/ thra 10/1 thra Total Acoounty
Rrceipts Lstimate s 6/30 /30 1z/31 YD Receivabie e
1. Federal Grasas
2. Stziz Grants
3. State - KLEVRY
4. Receigts YTD
5. Finurice und Admingration Cab.
& Cabinet Hurmun Rewurces
7. _Circult Cleek
8. Shert! Secunity Services $£8.920.00 S30830 40 — IS0,830.40
9. Flses/Fees Collected $4.000.00 $4.381.3 $4.581 33
10. Prisomer Tearapoets $£0000.00 312,360 68 312.360.68
11, Beaver Daes Concert - Security $5,000.00 $0.00
$15,000.00 5300.24 $307.24
$300.000.00 $37.207.81 $37.207.81
3700000 £2,000.00 5203000
3130000 $205.00 £205.00
$40.00000 45120 $845120
$3.000.00 | $2.72000 $2,720.00
$1,000.00 $70.00 $70.00
000
000 $6.85 3658
302385000 $99,770.01 $39,770.01
25. Bark Nok
27, Total Receipts cond de £ icagh i) nvu%g mmm.q...ob_ $92.770.01
”.!r.--!.:lf._. tadpr o v g T, b 1. b [ 0 he S0 A00h L ST i Sk TTT) s b g L ol £, L £ oy
Shart Vs Cadp g L i o



OHIO COUNTY 494
11 MAY 2021

494
REGULAR

L5 10G.000 Ruw

1/1 thrs 471 theu 7/1 theu 10/1 they Toral Unpaid
s &/30 aso 12/31 YTD Ohligations 151

3. Caookre
24.

25,
26. e
27.

28

E
30

e e L



OHIO COUNTY 495

495

11 MAY 2021

REGULAR

MO e VY

/1 thra 471 thrs /1t 10/1 turn Total Unpwid Sesfement
s 6/30 9/30 125 Yo Obligasions 12/s Total
e - Lirwe beione:
$90.770.0
$92.T70.01
Copy o e O bt S o g | b 1.t £ oy T e i o L 3 e T 1T 5o ¢ G 1, s 2, e [ L TR TP p——
Pt Thawe - Pov dovmars OLRTwmasts

el e




496
REGULAR

g pes gev 10409

Caanly Saerils Kepent

Part Four - Liabilities Outstanding

Quarter ended

Issue

o

=
Totals

Where Budgeted

Description

Term (# of Years)

Current Interest Rate

Issue Date

Total Principal Amount

Total Interest Amount

Total lssue

Principal Balance Remaini

Interest Balance Remaining

Less Reserve Earnings

Net Outstanding

Next Payment Date

Next Payment Amount

Final Payment Date
o Liabilifies

Where Budzcted

Description

Term

Current Interest Rate

Issue Date

Total Principal Amount

Total Interest Amount

Total Issue

Principal Balance Remaining

terest Balance Remaining

Total Ouistanding

[Next Payment Date

[Next Payment Amount

Final Payment Date

Total Outstanding Debt

=

bk

L ]

Comments:

Part B - - N R bdies cutalsnding a1 of prpset doke

OHIO COUNTY 496
11 MAY 2021

P 3als



